# **COMMUNITY FORUM**

## Serving the Wards of Coseley East/Sedgley

#### Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> July, 2013 at 6.30pm at Age Concern, Ettymore Road, Sedgley, Dudley, West Midlands, DY3 3SG

The Community Forum is a new way for people to play a part in important issues affecting the local area. Please come along if there is something you want to raise with us. Contact information for your Local Councillors is printed on the back of this agenda.

#### AGENDA

- 1. Election of Chair for the 2013/14 Municipal Year
- 2. Appointment of Vice-Chair for the 2013/14 Municipal Year
- 3. Apologies for absence
- 4. Welcome and Introductions
- 5. Listening to you – Questions and comments from local residents
- 6. Working with you – Topics raised by Local Councillors
- 7. Area Grants

- To consider a report of the Lead Officer

 Date, Time and Venue of Next Meeting

 To note that the date of the next meeting of the Community Forum will be held on Tuesday 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2013, at Christchurch CofE School, Church Road, Coseley, West Midlands WV14 8YB.

Action notes from previous meetings can be viewed at <u>www.cmis.dudley.gov.uk/cmis5/</u>

You can find more information about Community Forums on our website <u>www.dudley.gov.uk</u> E-mail: dudleycouncilplus@dudley.gov.uk Tel: 0300 555 2345



## **Coseley East/Sedgley Community Forum**

### Your Ward Councillors

The contact information for your local Councillors is shown below. Please take the opportunity to come along to your local Community Forum and let us know about the issues that matter in your local area.

**Coseley East** 



Councillor Melvyn Mottram Tel:- 01902 491641 E-mail: cllr.melvyn.mottram@dudley.gov.uk cllr.susan.ridney@dudley.gov.uk



Councillor Susan Ridney Tel:- 01902 404433 E-mail:-

Vacancy

#### Sedgley



**Councillor David Caunt** Tel:- 01384 257178 E-mail:cllr.david.caunt@dudley.gov.uk



**Councillor Michael Evans** Tel:- 01902 672903 E-mail:cllr.michael.evans@dudley.gov.uk



Councillor Tina Westwood Tel:- 01384 826865 E-mail:cllr.tina.westwood@dudley.gov.uk